www.sunlife.com/Sustainability

Note: All figures as of December 31, 2019
1 See “Forward-looking Statements” in the appendix; based on tonnes of carbon dioxide equivalent per square foot, relative to a 2014 baseline

www.sunlife.com/Sustainability

34

Appendix

S U N  L I F E  •  Q 1  2 0 2 0 35

Market movements and impacts in the quarter
Market Movements

YTD
March 31, 2020

MTD
April 30, 2020

S&P/ TSX (21.6)% +10.5%

S&P 500 (20.0)% +12.7%

CA 10 - year (101) bps (15) bps

CA 30 - year (46) bps (18) bps

US 10 - year (125) bps (3) bps

Earnings on Surplus
($millions, pre-tax) Q1 2020

Investment income 128

AFS gains 68

Seed investment losses (42)

Investment properties mark-to-market (3)

Interest on debt (35)

Total 116

Equity Market Impacts
($millions, after-tax) Q1 2020

Equity market movement and volatility (303)

Basis risk (57)

Total (360)

Interest Impacts
($millions, after-tax) Q1 2020

Interest rate changes (87)

Credit spread movements 127

Swap spread movements 39

Total 79

Credit Related Impacts
($millions, after-tax) Q1 2020

Changes in ratings (39)

Impairments, net of recoveries (1)

Release of best estimate credit 25

Total (15)

S U N  L I F E  •  Q 1  2 0 2 0 36

Market sensitivities

Change in Equity Markets1

As at March 31, 2020
($ millions, unless otherwise noted)

25%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

25%
increase

Potential impact on net income2,3 $(350) $(150) $100 $250

Potential impact on OCI3 $(50) - - $50

Potential impact on LICAT2,4 1.5% point
decrease

0.5% point
decrease

0.0% point
increase

0.0% point
increase

As at December 31, 2019
($ millions, unless otherwise noted)

25%
decrease

10%
decrease

10%
increase

25%
increase

Potential impact on net income2,3 $(350) $(150) $100 $250

Potential impact on OCI3 $(50) $(50) $50 $50

Potential impact on LICAT2,4 0.5% point
decrease

0.0% point
decrease

0.0% point
increase

0.0% point
increase

Change in Interest Rates5

As at March 31, 2020 As at December 31, 2019

($ millions, unless otherwise noted)
50 basis point

decrease
50 basis point

increase
50 basis point

decrease
50 basis point

increase

Potential impact on net income3,6,7 $(100) $50 $(150) $50

Potential impact on OCI3 $300 $(250) $250 $(250)

Potential impact on LICAT4,6 2.0% point
increase

4.0% point
decrease

2.0% point
increase

3.0% point
decrease

Change in Credit Spreads8,10

As at March 31, 2020 As at December 31, 2019

($ millions, unless otherwise noted)
50 basis point

decrease
50 basis point

increase
50 basis point

decrease
50 basis point

increase

Potential impact on net income9 $(50) $50 $(75) $50

Potential impact on LICAT4 0.5% point
increase

1.0% point
decrease

0.0% point
increase

0.5% point
decrease

Change in Swap Spreads10

As at March 31, 2020 As at December 31, 2019

($ millions, unless otherwise noted)
20 basis point

decrease
20 basis point

increase
20 basis point

decrease
20 basis point

increase

Potential impact on net income9 $50 $(50) $50 $(50)

Footnotes 1-10: See appendix slide 39

S U N  L I F E  •  Q 1  2 0 2 0 37

In this presentation, Sun Life Financial Inc. (“SLF” or “SLF Inc.”), its subsidiaries and, where applicable, its joint ventures and associates are referred to as “we”, “us”, “our”, “Sun Life” and the “Company”. Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada is referred to as
“SLA”.

Use of Non-IFRS Financial Measures

We report certain financial information using non-IFRS financial measures, as we believe that these measures provide information that is useful to investors in understanding our performance and facilitate a comparison of our quarterly and full year results
from period to period. These non-IFRS financial measures do not have any standardized meaning and may not be comparable with similar measures used by other companies. For certain non-IFRS financial measures, there are no directly comparable amounts